
Auction No : IISERK/AUCTION/FISH/01/2017-17                       1                                                                   Seal and Signature of the 
Bidder 

 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (IISER) KOLKATA 

Mohanpur-741246, District – Nadia, West Bengal, India 

(An Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. Of India) 

 

Auction Description: Auction for sale of fishes at IISER Kolkata 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AUCTION NOTICE NO : IISERK/AUCTION/FISH/01/2017-17                   Date : 27.09.2017 

 

Contact No:8016702468 

Email ID:chinmay.sarkar@iiserkol.ac.in 



Auction No : IISERK/AUCTION/FISH/01/2017-17                       2                                                                   Seal and Signature of the 
Bidder 

 

AUCTION INFORMATION: 

 

The Registrar invites on behalf of the Director, Indian Institute of Science Education and Research (IISER) 

Kolkata (hereinafter is referred as ”THE INSTITUTE”) invites eligible Bidders/Agencies((hereinafter is 

referred as ”THE BIDDER”),  for participating in Auction for sale of fishes of 4 ponds at Indian Institute of 

Science Education and Research Kolkata, Mohanpur Campus. 

 

The Auction documents may be downloaded from the official Website http://www.iiserkol.ac.in or may be 

collected from the office of the Institute .Bidder(s) should submit the non refundable Auction Fee of 

Rs100.00 to the below mentioned bank account. Copy of transaction details of payments should be 

submitted in original to the office of the Institute along with the others document as prescribed in Eligibility 

Criteria. Payment may also be made by Debit (ATM)/Credit Card at Finance & Accounts Section (Room 

No 211 at Lecture Hall Complex, IISER Kolkata) 

  

Bank Account Details of the Institute as follows: 

NAME OF THE ACCOUNT HOLDER: IISER KOLKATA 

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 325001000000001 

IFS CODE OF THE BRANCH: IOBA0003250 

BANK NAME: INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, MOHANPUR BRANCH 

   

 

    

SCHEDULE OF AUCTION: 

Serial 

No 

Particular Date and Time 

1 Documents Sale/Download Start Date 27-09-2017 

2 Date of Inspection From 02-10-2017 to 03-10-2017 between 

11AM to 4 PM. 

3 Last date for submission of Hard copies of 

application along with Auction Processing Fee to 

the office of IISER Kolkata, Mohanpur, Nadia 

05-10-2017 at 5.00 PM 

4 Auction date and time On 06-10-2017 at 11 AM 

5 Collection of Fishes From 11-10-2017 to 12-10-2017 from 11 

AM to 4 PM 

 

The Institute reserves the right to reject any or all the Auction at any stage or accept them in part or 

entire without assigning any reason thereof. The Institute reserve the right to relax or stiffen the Terms 

and Conditions given in the Auction documents. 

 

Auction Fees: Rs. 100 (Rupees One Hundred Only) 



Auction No : IISERK/AUCTION/FISH/01/2017-17                       3                                                                   Seal and Signature of the 
Bidder 

 

INSPECTION:  

Prospective bidder may visit the sites (ponds) from 02-10-2017 to 03-10-2017 between 11AM to 4 PM. The 

cost of visiting the site shall be borne by the bidder. Please refer to the link 

http://www.iiserkol.ac.in/contactus/how-to-reach in respect of information to reach the Institute.  

 

 

ELIGIBILTY CRITERION: 

Bidder should submit the Application Forms along with following document within the schedule date 

(04-10-2017): 

1. Signed copy of Identity Proof (PAN Card) 

2. Signed Copy of Address Proof (Aadhaar Card or Voter Card etc) 

3. Original Copy of Auction Fee (Bank Calhan of the transaction against Auction Fee) 

4. Duly Signed and filled up Application Form (Annexure-I) 

5. Duly signed copy of all pages of Auction Documents  

6. Any other document in support of bid documents. 

 

 

BASE PRICE: 

The base price of all fishes for all 4 ponds is Rs100/Kg. 

INCREMENT VALUE: 

The increment value shall be Rs.2/kg of all fishes for all 4 ponds.   

 MODIFICATION AND WITHDRWAL OF BIDS: 

1. No Bid may be modified after bid submission. 

2. Withdrawal of a bid may not be allowed once received the bid documents from the bidders 

 

LIVE AUCTION BIDDING METHODOLOGY: 

  

On the scheduled date of auction i.e. on 06-10-2017, auction will start at 11.00 AM at the Institute. Eligible 

bidder may participate at the auction. On the beginning of auction, participant should quote their bid at least 

with the base price mentioned above and may increase the price bid in accordance with increment value 

mentioned above. No bid shall be accepted after the time of bidding for Auction as mentioned. 

 

 

 

 

EVALUATION OF AUCTION: 

 



Auction No : IISERK/AUCTION/FISH/01/2017-17                       4                                                                   Seal and Signature of the 
Bidder 

 

After completion of bidding, if it is found that the highest bid is more than or equal to the base price, fishes 

of all four ponds may be allotted to the highest bidder. The successful bidder needs to pay the advance 

amount of Rs. 50, 000.00 amounts within 10-10-2017. Once the payment is received from successful bidder, 

the Institute may issue order to the successful bidder for collecting fishes from the respective ponds.  

 

COLLECTION OF FISHES: 

 

Successful bidder shall have to collect the fishes from the allotted ponds at their own risk, cost and 

responsibility, using their own manpower, accessories within the given time schedule as per Order. Fishes of 

all sizes of all four ponds have to be collected by the successful bidder at the determined rate of Auction. 

Partial collection/segregation of fishes will not be allowed. The bidder and the Institute may keep records of 

quantity of fishes being caught accordingly. If it is found that the value of fishes exceeds the amount of 

advance payment received, the successful bidder is required to pay further advance which may decided by 

the institute as deemed fit. On receipt of the said advance payment, successful bidder will allowed to catch 

further fishes. This process may be repeated until all fishes are caught after which any unadjusted amount 

may be refunded to the successful bidder.  

 

ARBITRATION: 
 

Except as otherwise provided elsewhere in the contract, if any dispute, difference, question or disagreement 

or matter whatsoever, shall, before and after completion or abandonment of work or during extended period, 

hereafter arises between the parties, as to the meaning, operation or effect of the contract or relating to the 

contract or breach thereof, shall be referred to Sole Arbitrator to be appointed by the Competent Authority 

of the Institute at the time of dispute. 

 

It is a term of the contract that the party invoking arbitration shall specify all disputes to be referred to 

arbitration at the time of invocation of arbitration under the clause. 

 

It is a term of the contract that the cost of arbitration will be borne by the parties themselves. 

 

The venue of the arbitration shall be at KOLKATA.  

 

Subject to the aforesaid  provisions of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996, any statutory modification 

or re-enactment thereof of  rules, for the time being in force, shall apply to the arbitration proceedings under 

this clause. 

 

JURISDICTION: 
 

The contract shall be governed by and constructed according to the law in force in India.  The Service 

Provider shall hereby submit to the jurisdiction of the courts situated at Kolkata for the purpose of actions, 

any proceedings arising out of the contract and the courts at Kolkata only will have the jurisdiction to hear 

and decide such actions and proceedings. 

 



Auction No : IISERK/AUCTION/FISH/01/2017-17                       5                                                                   Seal and Signature of the 
Bidder 

 

ANNEXURE- I 

APPLICATION FOR PARTICIPATION IN AUCTION 

To 

The Registrar 

IISER Kolkata 

Mohanpur, Nadia, 741246  

1 

 

Name: (in block letter)  

 

Applicable 

for 

individual 

applicant Father/Husband name:(in block letter)   

 Name of the company: (in block letter)  

 

Applicable 

for 

companies 

Authorize person of the  company:  

 

Designation: 

 (Individual/Proprietor/Partner/ Director) 

  

 

2. Full Address of applicant : (individual / 

company): 

Present: 

 

 

 

Permanent: 

 

 

3. Contact details 

 

Mobile 

Email: 

4 PAN Number or Aadhaar Number:  

 

5 Bank Account Details  of the Bidder 

(Account Name, Account Number, IFSC 

Code, Bank and Branch Name) 

 

I do hereby declare that all the above mentioned information are correct & true to the best of my knowledge, 

I have read the auction notice carefully and as per provision of the auction notice, I am eligible to participate 

in the auction & I declare that I shall abide by all the terms and conditions as mentioned in the auction 

notice 

            (Signature)  

Auction Number: 


